
AGENDA NOTES 
 
Solicitation Name and Number Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (SPLOST) Program 

Management Services 
RFP No. 17-500574 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor(s) agree to renew/extend 
under the same prices, terms and 
conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract 

Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (SPLOST) Program 
Management Services 
RFP No. 17-500574 
CPA 1116360 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

$21,120,202.65 
 
CPA 1116360 
Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC 

 
$14,998,844.39 – Initial 
$ 2,764,502.36 – CO 1 
$ 403,200.00 – CO 2 
$ 2,953,655.90 – CO 3 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$17,179,597.81 

Prime Contractor Information 
and LSBE – Subcontractor 

Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC (Prime) 
CEO: Jacqueline Hinman, CEO Years in 
business: 37 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 19 

 
The Collaborative Firm, LLC (LSBE-MSA) 14%  
Michael Hightower, Managing Member 
1514 E. Cleveland Avenue, Suite 82 Atlanta, GA 30344  
Years in business: 21 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 Services 
Provided: Public Involvement 

 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. (LSBE- 
DeKalb) 8% 
Prashanthi Reddy, Chief Executive Officer  
3342 International Park Drive, Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in business: 20 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 
Services Provided: Surveying and Geotechnical Services 
 
Steele Program Managers, LLC (LSBE- DeKalb) 6% 
Jacqui Steele, Managing Member 
6765 Blantyre Boulevard, Stone Mountain, GA 30087 
Years in business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 
Services Provided: Program Management 

Attachment Change Order Request No. 4 
 


